Search

Volume 4 | Quarterly Survey
1,000 US Consumers Balanced To Census
Tickers Covered: GOOG, MSFT.

KPIs and Key questions

1.

ChatGPT awareness has increased over time, but in both our quarterly survey and our monthly tracker,
the rate at which adoption has increased slowed a bit sequentially.

Among those who have tried ChatGPT, NPS has declined sequentially from February to April and then
again from April to August. Earlier adopters typically register stronger NPS scores, but it is a trend worth
making note of, nevertheless.

Consumer opinion of ChatGPT is mostly unchanged over time, if just a bit more negative compared to
earlier in the year.

Interest in using ChatGPT or AI Chatbots is mostly unchanged across quarterly volumes in 2023.

5. Google is important to consumers and has a great deal of mindshare across search categories. The one

search journey category in which Google does not receive a plurality or majority of responses is when
consumers are searching for products they would like to buy.

Noteworthy Stats:

Of respondents have tried ChatGPT.

Of respondents have a very positive view of ChatGPT.

Of respondents would be willing to pay a monthly fee to have access to an Al chatbot like
ChatGPT.

Of respondents think AI powered chatbots are trustworthy.
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BEFORE TAKING THIS SURVEY, HAD YOU HEARD OF CHATGPT?

Posed to all respondents.

| have tried ChatGPT myself

I've seen examples of
searches run on ChatGPT,

but | have not used it myself 3)

| have heard about it, but

don't know much about it 3)

No, | have not heard of
ChatGPT

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
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IF YOU HAD TO USE ONE ADJECTIVE TO DESCRIBE CHATGPT, WHAT WOULD IT BE?

Posed to all respondents who have at least heard of ChatGPT.
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HOW LIKELY IS IT THAT YOU WOULD RECOMMEND CHATGPT TO A FRIEND OR COLLEAGUE?

Posed to all respondents who have tried ChatGPT (N = 219)

Aug (23)

Apr (23)

Feb (23)
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WHAT IS YOUR OPINION OF CHATGPT?

Posed to all respondents.
Very Negative

Negative

Neutral
= Aug (23)
N m Apr (28)
Positive = Feb (28)
Very Positive
%
NA %
44.3%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Focusing on respondents who have tried ChatGPT (N = 219)
Very Negative
Negative
Neutral
Positive = Aug (23)
Very Positive 2%
NA

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
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CHATGPT IS AN ONLINE CHATBOT THAT USES ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE TO RESPOND TO QUESTIONS

POSED TO IT WITH HUMAN-LIKE TEXT BASED ON THE INPUT GIVEN TO IT.DO YOU HAVE ANY INTEREST IN
USING THIS SORT OF SEARCH FUNCTIONALITY?

Posed to all respondents.

38.1%
36.1%
38.2%

Not at all interested

Slightly interested

= Aug (23)
B Apr (28)
m Feb (2B)

Moderately interested

Very interested

Extremely interested

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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IN YOUR OPINION, DO YOU THINK Al POWERED CHATBOTS LIKE CHATGPT OR OTHERS THAT COME OUT

WOULD BE...

Posed to all respondents.

AUGUST 2023
Hm No w | don't know mYes
Accurate
Objective/Unbiased

Better Than Existing Search Tools /
Browsers

Trustworthy

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
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WOULD YOU BE WILLING TO PAY A MONTHLY FEE TO HAVE ACCESS TO AN Al POWERED CHATBOT LIKE

CHATGPT?

Posed to all respondents.

Yes (@about how much would
you be willing to pay for this
per month?)

No

g (23)
r (23)
b (23)

87
86
86

5%
9%
8%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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IF THE SEARCH ENGINE THAT YOU CURRENTLY USE MOST OFTEN ONLINE DID NOT HAVE AN Al POWERED

CHATBOT LIKE CHATGPT AND ANOTHER SEARCH ENGINE DID, WOULD YOU SWITCH TO THE SEARCH
ENGINE THAT HAD THE Al POWERED CHATBOT?

Posed to all respondents.

I would switch all of my searchesto the
search engine that had an Al powered
chatbot

I would switch most of my searches to
the search engine that had an Al
powered chatbot

| would switch some of my searches to

. Aug (23)

the search engine that had an Al
powered chatbot Apr (23)
Feb (2B)

No, | would not switch

NA / Idon't know

0% 20% 40% ©60% 80% 100%

Focusing on respondents who have tried ChatGPT (Aug 23)

| would switch all of my searches to
the search engine that had an Al 28.8%
powered chatbot
| would switch most of my searches to

the search engine that had an Al
powered chatbot

3%

the search engine that had an Al
powered chatbot

18.3%

m-
| would switch some of my searches to -

mAug (23)

No, | would not switch - 32.9%

NA /| don't know

7.8%

L

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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COHORT ANALYSIS: CHATGPT ENGAGEMENT

Posed to all respondents.

AUGUST 2023

| have tried ChatGPT myself

I've seen examples of searches run
on ChatGPT, but | have not used it
myself

m /5 or older
mG5to 74
m55to 64
m 45 to 54

:IS to 44
25 to 34
m18 to 24

| have heard about it, but don't know
much about it

No, | have not heard of ChatGPT

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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COHORT ANALYSIS: CHATGPT ENGAGEMENT

Posed to all respondents.

AUGUST 2023

| have tried ChatGPT myself

I've seen examples of
searches run on ChatGPT,
but | have not used it myself

mMale
| have heard about it, but wEemale
don't know much about it
No, | have not heard of
ChatGPT D.3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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FOR YOU PERSONALLY, IS GOOGLE SEARCH BECOMING....

Posed to all respondents.

Significantly More Important to
Me

Slightly More Important to Me

S

No Change m|Aug (23)

°  mlApr (23)

Slightly Less Important to Me m|Feb (2B)
= |Nov (22)

Significantly Less Important to
Me

Not Applicable

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Cross-Tab by Age

m Not Applicable m Significantly Less Important to Me | Slightly Less Important to Me
= No Change m Slightly More Important to Me ® Significantly More Important to Me
75 or alder
B65to 74
55 to 64
45to 54
351044

251034

1810 24

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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DO YOU USE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING TO REGULARLY OR OCCASIONALLY LOOK THINGS UP ON YOUR

PHONE? SELECT ALL THAT APPLY
Posed to all respondents.

Google

Amazon
Facebook
YouTube
Instagram

TikTok

Twitter

Pinterest
Snapchat

None of the above
Yelp

Other app/site not listed here

Cross-tabbing the data by age...

55.2%

52.4%

518%
m Aug (23)
Apr (23)
H Feb (2B)
= Nov (22)

11.8%
71%
3.1%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

None of the above TikTok Google Instagram Facebook Twitter Snapchat YouTube Yelp Amazon Pinterest

6.7%
4.4%
5.6%
3.9%

6%

127.3%

A

| 54.0%
"64.8% |130.4% |F27.8% |1'57.0%)
[14.8% I 21.4%
[17.9% [110.0%
25%  |13.1% [[41.3% || 5.0%

1152.4% ||"34.8%

151.2% [[6.7% [F45.1% [20.7%

1155.2%| |I35.5% [132.7% ||F60.9% | ['6.1%

139.8%
39.4% [16.3% | 1.3%

.0% |120.7% [115.2%
[13.6% |[] 6.2%

[9.4% || 4.2%

.0% |17.0%
[4]5%
1 34l6% 1 16.2%
[ 28.1% [5.0% I 14l4%
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WHAT DO YOU FIND THE FOLLOWING MOST HELPFUL TO SEARCH FOR?

Posed to all respondents who use the below.

TIK TOK GOOGLE

______ s FUNNYVIDEOS

FOR it e EVERYTHING ANYTHING
ENTERTAINMENT EVERYTHING, AT
INSTAGRAM FACEBOOK

— PEOPLE FAMILY

m.,..__umm...., ones FOOD,‘ &ommc FAMlLYANDEmE%:‘.NMENT — FRIENDSANDFAME_JE.F_\’-?.,TH[NG- ”"“"D
"§ﬁ§|“NESSV|DEOSGREAT S}:wsmfﬁispmx\ﬂow FRI EN DS o= T i =

e FRI =L

ONN'“‘CLOTH[SMFAS |0 e

CTURES NEWSCELEBRITIESs.
e S FRIEN DS
.... 4 PEQWPLE‘,;‘:T:;__ SOCIAL

S --R[u FS
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WHAT DO YOU FIND THE FOLLOWING MOST HELPFUL TO SEARCH FOR?

Posed to all respondents who use the below.

TWITTER SNAPCHAT

FRIENDS

PEOPLE———z-_

"B cwuwcmommmbs Al

vmmct

“om PICTURES = fuu =

YOUTUBE YELP

HOWTOVIDEOS
ENTERTAINMENT .

MUSIC’VIDE(]S

.
FEVIEWSONANERESTALS s % cooomess

REVlEWm FOOD

VIDEOSEVERYTHING MRES TAURANTS
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WHAT DO YOU FIND THE FOLLOWING MOST HELPFUL TO SEARCH FOR?

Posed to all respondents who use the below.

AMAZON PINTEREST

SHOPPING

PRODUCT /).
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BESPOKE Surveys
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WHEN YOU NEED TO SEARCH FOR SOMETHING ONLINE/ON YOUR PHONE, WHERE DO YOU TYPICALLY

START YOUR JOURNEY?

Posed to all respondents.

Google 58.6%
Amazon
Not applicable / | don't know
Facebook 6.0%
YouTube 5.8%
Instagram 40% " Aug (23)
TikTok |m 527 Aprep)
Other (please specify) 2.2% " Feb ep)
. 16% = Nov (22)
Pinterest
Twitter 14%
Snapchat 0.9%
velp | 05%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Cross-tabbing the data by age...

TikTok Google Instagram Facebook Twitter Snapchat YouTube Yelp Amazon Pinterest Other (please specify)
109.8%139/0% I 9.8% I [4.9% I 2.4% B0 3.1% 0 7.3% 0.0% 0.0%
16.9% Fa4.0% I 7.5% F3e%l 1.6% 0 9.7% 02% [ 1011% I 2.0% [ 0.4%
I 4.4% Fa6.7% 0 7.0% B 104% F hsw ] 0.7% [ 5.6%04% B ol 0.4%
[ 1.6% F 3% 7lowl henl]| 08% [ 59% Fi0o% 0 2zl | 2.7%
0.0% 00% 1 29% 0.0% 0.0% [ 4.9% 0.0% [ 95% oo | 33%
0.0% 0.0%[ 11% 0.0% 0.0% I | 3.7% 05% 11.5% F | 1.1% B 5.2%
0.0% 00%[ | 31% 0.0% 0.0% [ | 2.5% 0.6% [115.6% Xy 3.8%
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WHEN YOU NEED TO SEARCH FOR TRAVEL/VACATIONS, WHERE DO YOU TYPICALLY START YOUR

JOURNEY?
Posed to all respondents.

Google 415%
Not applicable / 1 don't know Ope
YouTube 6.6%0
Amazon 5.2%
Other (please specify) 5.0% o
H AU
Facebook |m #9% A g((z'g))
pr (2
Instagram [ 4%
m Feb (28)
- 3.8%
TikTok
_ 18% =/ Nov (22)
Pinterest
Yelp 15%
Snapchat 12%
Twitter 1Bo

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Cross-tabbing the data by age...

TikTok Google Instagram Facebook Twitter Snapchat YouTube Yelp Amazon Pinterest Other (please specify)
F12.2%/034.2% |  9.2%| 49%| 24%[] 55%[| 9.2%[1.8%[| 85%| 2.4%

' 85%l33.9% | 93%f] 85%| 1.6%| 24%[ 11.7%p.8%l]113% |  2.4%|
[13.7% [l 63%l]l 74%] 26% 11%[ 67%19%F 89%| 22%]

[l 2.0% B47.3% 35%F 7.0%| 08% 0.4% ] 86%12%] 35%] 3.1%[]

| 0.4% 047.7%| 0.8%| 12% 0.0% 00%l 41%l0.8%| 08%  04%[ ]

| 0.5% | 05%| 21% 0.0% 00% [ 31%[16%| 11% 11%E |
0.0% 0.0%| 06% 0.0% 0.0%| 06%0.0%| 0.6% 0.0% [ |
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WHEN YOU NEED TO SEARCH FOR PRODUCTS YOU WOULD LIKE TO BUY, WHERE DO YOU TYPICALLY START

YOUR JOURNEY?

Posed to all respondents.

0,
Amazon 45.1%

Google
Not applicable / I don't know
YouTube

Facebook
= Aug (23)

Apr (23)
m Feb (2B)
H Nov (22)

TikTok

Instagram

Other (please specify)
Snapchat

Twitter

Pinterest

Yelp

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Cross-tabbing the data by age...

TikTok Google Instagram Facebook Twitter Snapchat YouTube Yelp Amazon Pinterest Other (please specify)
[h1.0%F207% [  43%] 3.7%| 3.1%[ 55%F 85%[2.4%F 31.7% 0.0% |
| 65%F19.0% 57%[ 65%| 28%| 2.8%F! 12.9%[1.2% [ 368%| 2.0%

| 3.0%0222% s56%l 63%| 22%] 26%l 41%[11%E43.0%| 2.2%]
| 23%F21.9% ) 2.7%[ 47%| 2.3% 0.4% [l 7.4% 0.4% | 2.7%|
0.4% 132/5% 00%| 25% 00%  00%| 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% [
0.0% 125.7% 00%| 16% 00%  00%| 05%00%0550% « 1.1%[]
0.0%[1275%  00%  00% 00%  00%| 06%06%1 53.8% 0.6%]
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WHEN YOU NEED TO SEARCH FOR INFORMATION/ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS, WHERE DO YOU TYPICALLY

START YOUR JOURNEY?

Posed to all respondents.

Google

YouTube

Not applicable / | don't know
Facebook

Amazon

Instagram

Other (please specify)
TikTok

Twitter

Snapchat

Pinterest

Yelp

Cross-tabbing the data by age...

[l 8.5%Fa6l3%[ 5.5%
| 5.7% Fa7l2% [  5.7%[
| 2.6%55.2%[  5.9%
| 1.6% | 35%
0.0% 0.0% |
0.0% 0.0% |
0.0% 0.0% |

0%

13%
11%

06%

4.9% |
8.5%
8.5% |
7.4% |
1.7%
1.1%
0.6%

5.1%

4.8%

3.1%

3.0%

2.6%

2.4%

20%

3.1% |
6.1% |
4.4% |
2.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

40%

60%

3.7% | 10.4% [1.8% ||
3.6% [ 10.9% 1.2% |

1.1% ||
0.4% |
0.0% |
0.5% |
0.0% |

6.3% 0.4% ||
5.5% 0.8% |
5.4% 0.0% |
5.2% 0.0% |
2.5% 0.0% |

62.7%

T Aug (23)
Apr (23)
t Feb (28)
Nov (22)

80%

7.9% |
5.2% |
8.9% |
5.1% |
1.2%
3.1%
1.3%

100%

1.2%
2.8% |
0.7% |
2.0% [
0.4% [ |
0.0% [
0.0% | |

TikTok Google Instagram Facebook Twitter Snapchat YouTube Yelp Amazon Pinterest Other (please specify)
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WHEN YOU NEED TO SEARCH FOR MUSIC OR AUDIO CONTENT, WHERE DO YOU TYPICALLY START YOUR

JOURNEY?

Posed to all respondents.

YouTube 376%

Not applicable / | don't know

Google

7.4%
5.4%
5.2% m Aug (23)

Amazon
TikTok
Other (please specify)

Apr (28)
Instagram 40%
37% m Feb (23)
Facebook oo M Nov (22)
Twitter 70
Snapchat 18%
Pinterest 10%
Yelp 0.7%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Cross-tabbing the data by age...

TikTok Google Instagram Facebook Twitter Snapchat YouTube Yelp Amazon Pinterest Other (please specify)
[183% [ 85% | 73%| 18%l 3.7%[ 67% K 35.4%1.2%[ 6.1%| 0.6%L 3.1%
[105% [ 73% ] 85%[Fl 89%[ 57%] 3.6%F 363%0.8%[ 6.9%| 2.0%[] 4.8%
| a8%lis6%l 63%[ 63%] 3.7%| 15% L%l 63% 11%[ 2.2%
| 43%0033% [  35%] 3.1%| 12%| 1.2% 0 49.6%1.2% [ 55%| 16%[ | 6.6%

| 0.8% [ 14.4%|  04%| 17% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% ] 9.1% 0.0% [ | 6.2%
0.0% [ 15.2% 00%| 16% 00% 05%F 283%00%[]12.0% 05%F | 10.0%
0.0% [ 16.3% | 0.6% 0.0%  0.0% 0.0% [ |14.4% 0.0%[| 69%| 0.6%[] 3.1%
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WHEN YOU NEED TO SEARCH FOR VIDEO CONTENT, WHERE DO YOU TYPICALLY START YOUR JOURNEY?

Posed to all respondents.

YouTube A7.1%
Not applicable / | don't know
Google 9.
TikTok 7.5%
Amazon 5.4%
Facebook 5.4% Aug (2‘3)
Instagram 4.0% Apr (23)
Snapchat 18% Feb (2B)
- 12% # Nov (22)
Other (please specify)
Twitter 127
Pinterest | 107
velp } 0-3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Cross-tabbing the data by age...

TikTok Google Instagram Facebook Twitter Snapchat YouTube Yelp Amazon Pinterest Other (please specify)
[do5% | 55%[ 61%[ 61% 00%l 55%F 43.0%06%| 3.1%| 2.4%
[14.1% ] a8%l|l 93%[ 73%| 3.6%| 28%F 444% 08%l 57%| 2.8%

[l 78% 89%ll 63%[ 93%| 11%[] 41%F 248%04%ll 7.8%| 1.5%]|

| 7.0%0 82%| 27%l 7.0%| 23%  04% 0.0%| 3.5% 0.0% |

| 2.9%[]11.1%|  1.7%| 25% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0%| 3.3% 0.0% |l
0.5% [ 115.2% 0.0%| 21% 0.0% 0.0% I 43.5% 0.0% [| 8.4% 0.0% [
0.6% [ 13.1% 0.0%| 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% [ 25.6% 0.0%[ 6.3% 0.0% |
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WHEN YOU NEED TO SEARCH FOR PLACES TO EAT, WHERE DO YOU TYPICALLY START YOUR JOURNEY?

Posed to all respondents.

Google

Not applicable / | don't know
Yelp

Facebook

Instagram

YouTube

Amazon

TikTok

Other (please specity)
Snapchat

Twitter

Pinterest

4%

B Aug (23)
Apr (23)
m fFeb (28)
® Nov (2)2)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Cross-tabbing the data by age...

TikTok Google Instagram Facebook Twitter Snapchat YouTube Yelp Amazon Pinterest Other (please specify)
F3a8% | 11.0%l 55%] 3.1%[ 61%[ 73%0.2%[ 4.9% 0.0%
F375% 0 | 141% 0] 109%| 2.0%| 24%l 85%ukanl 48%| 2.0%|
1.9% [l e7sll 82%| 30%[ 44%ll s56%B89%[ 78%| 2.2%]|

| 2.3%F85.1%|  2.7% 0] 94%| 16%| 20%l 43%Fa%| 35%| 2.3%]
0.0% 00%1 37% 00%  00%| 1.2%k  0.4% 0.0% [
0.5% | o0s%] 37% 00%  00%| 05%##  11%  0.0%[]
0.0% | 06%| 3.8% 0.0% 0.0%  0.0%81%| o06%| 06%[L |
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WHEN YOU NEED TO SEARCH FOR NEWS, WHERE DO YOU TYPICALLY START YOUR JOURNEY?

Posed to all respondents.

Google

Not applicable / | don't know
Facebook

Twitter

Other (please specify)
YouTube

Instagram

Amazon

TikTok

Snapchat

Pinterest

Yelp

Cross-tabbing the data by age...

0%

1.3
3.7%
3.5%

3.2%
18%
10%
10%

20%

37.2%

40%

60%

80%

TikTok Google Instagram Facebook Twitter Snapchat YouTube Yelp Amazon Pinterest Other (please specify)

5% 1281% [ 6.7% [ hiow [14.6% [l 49% [lo.2% [1.8%[l 49% | 0.6% 0.0%
[l6.1% 126.6% []81% [ 121% F15.7% [l 44% [109% 0.0%[7.7% | 1.6% | 0.4%
| 4.4% [167% [ho7w [107% | 26% [ 56% R6%lls59% | 22% [l 3.3%
| 2.3% M42.2%|| 23% [Fi125% [7.4% | 08% [l9.0% P.0%l 27% | 16% [ | 5.9%

. 00% [l9.9% |25% o00% [l86% 00% 00% 00% B | 124%

0.0% 00% Fl79% |26% 00% [ 31% o05%| 1.6% | 05% B 116.2%
00% 1406% | o06% || 38% |13% 00% | 31% 00% 00% 00% B 225%

Aug (23)
Apr (23)
m Feb (23)
®Nov (2

2)

100%
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